Illinois law.

Section 1700.190  Final Disposition by Director

The findings of fact, conclusions of law, and recommendations of the Administrative Law Judge, as well as any recommendations of the Board, shall be reviewed by the Director.  The Director shall have 30 days to review the record of the case and the ALJ's and Board's recommendations.  The Director shall then enter an order as shall be proper for the disposition of the matter.  The order shall be served upon all parties by certified mail, registered mail, or email. 

(Source:  Amended at 47 Ill. Reg. 13886, effective September 18, 2023)
